www.magomhrc.com

MG-L574116-XXX

ELECTRONIC QUICK GUIDE

PLEASE READ THIS BEFORE START

This product IS NOT A TOY. NOT SUITABLE FOR PEOPLE UNDER 16.
This is a hobby product and some experience is required.
If you have any doubts or questions, please contact with our team: info@magomhrc.com

Both Brushless (for pump motor) and

Brushed (for transmission motor)

speed controllers take the power from
I I the main battery.

Brushless pump

To Receiver = Brushless
Speed controller
To Rl i Main battery.
Brushed We recommend to use a 11.1V

Speed controller 4000 mah Lipo battery

Transmission
motor

AT ey N R R e T T

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngters under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhrc.com.

e




www.magomhrc.com

e R B e i
MG-L574116-XXX

HYDRAULIC QUICK GUIDE

PLEASE READ THIS BEFORE START

This product IS NOT A TOY. NOT SUITABLE FOR PEOPLE UNDER 16.
This is a hobby product and some experience is required.
If you have any doubts or questions, please contact with our team: info@magomhrc.com

Connect the hose as shown in the picture.

Between valve and pump pressure connector is recommended using a spring to prevent hose
_explosion. A T e B A ,

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngters under the age of 16. Technical details may

be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhrc.com.




www.magomhrc.com

s i o i ot s

MG-5010-574M

HYDRAULIC KIT FOR L574 — METAL

INSTRUCTIONS
* Use MAGOM HRC hydraulic oil (MG-50ACC-OIL).

* Do not fill the tank completely once the cylinders have been filled.
* Use our recommended brushless ESC and motor.

REQUIRED:

* 3x Micro-servos (MG-6003-HXT900).

* Brushless ESC (MG-6005-BL30A).

* Motor for pum (MG-6004-BLT1000KV).

MG-5020-B18 (TYPE 4)
Ly = 83.5mm-Ly,5 = 104.5mm

- MG-5030-BLC

6 HYDRAULIC SCHEMA

youngters under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhre.com.



www.magomhrc.com
—
M

G-400016V2

METAL ARM FOR LIEBHERR 574

ASSEMBLY

| ' M2x4
(x4)
M2x4

" (x2)
M2x6

'. (x2) A

e— 3x16
(x2)

G-1000304 MG-90400029
MG-1000302
MG-1000303V2

MG-04001009 |

MG-1000301

MG-4000132

MG-1000307 //
MG-4000140

MG-1000308 MG-04001008

‘ M2x4 |
¥ (x10)
M3x35

A (x2)

3x20
(x1)

Right side view

Left side view

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magombhrc.com.




SPECS

Rear bottom part used in our full metal L574.

*Z : NUMBER OF TEETH

ASSEMBLY

REAR BOTTOM FOR LIEBHERR 574 b

www.magomhrc.com

MG-4000142

Sl 25x8

Use grease between
gears.

1.31z/10z
2.37Z/10Z

Insertion direction.

: e ‘ o . gears.
o Ball bearing o Ball bearing
5x10x4 ooy 1 5x10x4

Use grease between

@ M3x20 thourgh the blue
x2) screws.

Use the green screws to
_. x;; 29 attach the geared box
to the base.

Close the geared box

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may

be subject to changes and modifications. All ima

ges and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or

questions, please contact us throught www.magomhre.com.




www.magomhrc.com

MG-4000015

REAR BOTTOM FOR LIEBHERR 574 (metal)

ASSEMBLY

@ M3x20 '. M3x5

= ©  Attach both ends of
(x2) 3 (x4) 1 M3x3 the cardan, one to the
'. xg;s I' M3x10 iO M3x12 | . (x2) | reardiff gear and the
(x2) (x2) i other to the geared
! box gear.

Make sure the srub is
placed on the flat face
of the gear.

MG-803D250800
MG-913-C000408| MG-913-C024421
MG-903D250800

MG-8004-C002717

MG-1000689

MG-1000685
MG-90401020

MG-913-C001987
MG-909000

MG-1000702 MG-1000687

MG-913-C024419

MG-1000347

MG-1000687

MG-4000142  MG-4000004

MG-1000710
MG-1000702

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may

be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhre.com.




www.magomhrc.com

MG-4000013

BUCKET FOR LIEBHERR 574

ASSEMBLY

| ?ﬁ M2x4 (x12) | | Yﬁ;{\, M2x4 (x4)
i . ‘ \Gis

'. M2x6 (x9)

MG-1000322

MG-1000321

MG-1000324

MG-1000323

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may

be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magombhrc.com.




www.magomhrc.com

MG-400009

VFRNT PART FOR LIEBHERR 574

ASSEMBLY

By ~ Repeat this step for both
5 . sides of the front part.
Te s

MG-1000207

MG-1000220

MG-1000202
MG-1000281 MG-1000284
MG-1000203 \.(

MG-1000282

MG-1000200

step for

both sides MG-1000211 MG-1000205
of the front "

part.

MG-4000003 MG-

100021
- ?AG—1000213 MG-1000215
MG-1000218

R, o

Plse note that this product is not a toy ad not suitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhrc.com.




www.magomhrc.com

R
MG-4000008

CABIN FOR LIEBHERR 574

ASSEMBLY

?Q M2x6 (x2)
'. M3x5 (x2)

O v:x

M2x4 (x4)

| ) s

M2x4 (x4)

f “~~

B

=
|
¥

| ' M2x6 (x4)

" M2x4 (x4)

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may

be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhrc.com




www.magomhrc.com
e o S i i B .
MG-4000008

' M2x6 (x2)
&
' M2x4 (x4)

MG-1000270

MG-1000268 MG-1000249

MG-1000266
MG-1000269

MG-1000276
MG-1000275 MG-1000287

MG-1000271 MG-1000265

MG-1000273

_ | : MG-1000258
= .8 MG-1002003
MG-1000288 \ ' ‘.. o

MG-1000260
MG-1000252 S —

MG-1000263 MG-1000256
MG-1001146

e e

Please note that this prouct is not a to

gsters under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhrc.com.

y and not suitable for youn




www.magomhrc.com

MG-4000005

'UPPER REAR PART FOR
LIEBHERR 574

ASSEMBLY

M2x4
?O (x4)x

M2x6

Welded
M2x6 M2x6
2 §@ue)

M2x4 M3x5
" (x2) t‘ (x7)

e ——————————————a—

£ -

(4

&

M3x35 (x4)

Please note that this product is not a toy and not suitable for youngste under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magombhrc.com.




www.magomhrc.com

AN e i R R RN X0 SRR 0
MG-4000005

UPPER REAR PART FOR LIEBHERR 574

ASSEMBLY

g

A ——————

e u—

MG-1000373
MG-1000366

MG-4000143 MG-1000680

MG-1000362 MG-1000371

» MG-1000370
MG-1000682{8 L a?/lGJOOOSGS
: A MG-1000673

. MG-1000693

MG-1000373 :

MG-1000361 MG-1000367 \ . MG-1000674

MG-1000365 MG-1000256

MG-1000363 MG-1000360

MG-1000349 MG-1000678
S-10000 MG-1000679
MG-1000676
MG-1000677
MG-1000678 MO 1000684 MG-1000677

- e R

Please note that this product is not a toy and not uitable for youngsters under the age of 16. Technical details may
be subject to changes and modifications. All images and designs are property of MAGOM HRC. For any doubts or
questions, please contact us throught www.magomhrc.com. ;



